IGCC® 2024 Spring Certification Committee Meeting

May 7-8, 2024



<u>Hyatt Place</u> <u>Charleston/Historic District</u>

560 King St. Charleston, SC 29403

Please Register

(either In-Person or Virtual Attendance)



IGCC® Meeting Schedule

Monday, May 6, 2024

6:30 – 8:30pm Board of Governors Dinner – TBD (Board Members Only)

Tuesday, May 7, 2024

8:00 - 8:30am	Breakfast for Board of Governors (Board Members Only)
8:30 - 12:00pm	IGCC® Board of Governors Meeting and lunch (Board Members Only)
1:00 - 5:00pm	IGCC® Certification Committee Meeting
5:00 - 5:15pm	Participants Meeting
6:00 - 7:00pm	Onsite Reception for Meeting Attendees & Guests

Wednesday, May 8, 2024

6:30 - 7:30am	Breakfast for Meeting Attendees
8:00 - 11:30am	IGCC® Certification Committee Meeting
12:00 - 1:00pm	IGCC® Board of Governors Meeting and lunch (Board Members Only)

Hotel Reservations for In-Person Attendance

Hotel Reservations can be made <u>online</u> or by calling 1-877-803-7534. The room rate is \$279 per night plus taxes. Please reference the "IGCC" Group if calling in your reservation.

Hotel reservations for the meeting must be made <u>before April 8th, 2024</u>.

Please Note: The hotel is 11.4 miles (15 min.) from the Charleston International Airport (CHS).
Shuttle to and from the airport is **NOT** available. **Uber/Lyft are available from the airport to the hotel**.

Please register with the above link if you're intending to attend this event. If you have any questions or difficulties, please contact igcc@amscert.com or 315-646-2234.